1	CITY OF HOMER					
2	HOMER, ALASKA					
3	City Clerk/Canvass Board					
4	RESOLUTION 22-079(S)					
5						
6	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA,					
7	CERTIFYING THE RESULTS OF THE CITY OF HOMER REGULAR					
8	ELECTION HELD OCTOBER 4, 2022 TO ELECT MAYOR FOR A TWO					
9	YEAR TERM AND TWO CITY COUNCILMEMBERS FOR THREE YEAR					
10	TERMS EACH.					
11	WUIEDEAG I I' 'II II G'I G I AGE II - G B - I GII - G'I - G					
12	WHEREAS, In compliance with Homer City Code 4.35, the Canvass Board of the City of					
13	Homer has opened, counted, and tallied the votes on absentee ballots including special needs					
14	ballots, and question ballots found to be valid, that were cast in the City of Homer Regular					
15	Election held on October 4, 2022; and					
16 17	WHEREAS, The total number of voters voting in the City Regular Election was 1358 and					
18	reflects the number of voters, not the number of votes cast or ballots counted; and					
19	reflects the number of voters, not the number of votes cast of ballots counted, and					
20	WHEREAS, In accordance with Homer City Code 4.35, the Canvass Board of the City of					
21	Homer had inspected the precinct reports, Election Central Logs and entered the the results of					
22	the absent and questioned ballots on the Certification of Election along with the results of the					
23	precinct counts; and					
24						
25	WHEREAS, The results of the City Regular Election held October 4, 2022, attached as					
26	Exhibit A, is presented in the Canvass Board's Certificate of Election in accordance with the					
27	Homer City Code.					
28						
29	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council hereby certifies the results of					
30	the City Regular Election held October 4, 2022, as presented in the Canvass Boards Certificate					
31	of Election, attached as Exhibit A, in accordance with the Homer City Code.					
32						
33	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the following candidates are declared elected to office					
34	of City Councilmember, having received at least 17.5% of the votes cast for a three-year term					
35	of office:					
36						
37	COUNCILMEMBERS (TWO THREE YEAR TERMS)					
38						
39	Jason Davis 35%					
40	Storm Cavasos 34%					
11						

Page 2 of 2 RESOLUTION 22-079(S) CITY OF HOMER

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the following candidate is declared elected to office of 42 Mayor, having received at least 40% of the votes cast for a one-year term of office: 43 44 MAYOR (TWO YEAR TERM) 45 46 Ken Castner 95% 47 48 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Canvass Board's Certificate of Election (Exhibit A) 49 be attached permanently as part of this Resolution. 50 51 PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of Homer, Alaska, this 10th day of October, 52 53 2022. 54 CITY OF HOMER 55 56 57 KEN CASTNER, MAYOR 58 59 60 ATTEST: 61 62 MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK 63 64 Fiscal Note: N/A 65

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION City of Homer Regular Election October 4, 2022

We, the Election Canvass Board, duly appointed, of the City of Homer, Alaska hereby certify that the validated absentee and validated questioned ballots were opened, counted, and recorded at a legally authorized and convened meeting of the City of Homer Canvass Board, held October 7, 2022 and that the results of that count are hereon entered with the certified results of the votes counted for the precinct polling places via Accu-Vote Ballot Tabulation System and that the total results are recorded hereon.

	06-230 Homer #1	06-240 Homer #2	Absentee/ Questioned/ Special Needs	Total Regular Votes	% of Votes
MAYOR 2 Year Term					Total Votes Cast 1186
Ken Castner	402	318	412	1132	95%
Write-in	21	18	15	54	5%
CITY COUNCIL 3 Year Term					Total Votes Cast 2394
Jason Davis	294	204	344	842	35%
Kenny Bryant	111	99	82	292	12%
Mark Gordon	109	103	65	277	12%
Storm Hansen	273	200	342	815	34%
Jay Baker	53	50	39	142	5%
Write-in	8	11	7	26	1%
Registered Voters	2,892	2,449			

We further certify that there were 865 F and 5 Questioned voters for a total of 25 %. Total registered voters for the City of	1358 voters that voted in this election. F	ers, <u>7</u> Special Needs Voters, Percentage of voter turnout is							
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 7th day of October, 2022. Canvass Board:									
Karen Newell	Louise Hall								
Staff: Kenee Krause, MMC, Deputy City Clerk	Attest: Rachel Tussey, CMC, Deputy City Clerk	Melissa Jacobsen, MMC, City Clerk							